### TOWN OF EAST FISHKILL

#### **WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT**

Contract No. WS2022.001

## TOWN OF EAST FISHKILL WATER AND SEWER DISTRICTS TREE REMOVALS

Sealed Bids shall be delivered before:

12:00 pm (prevailing time), February 9, 2022

to:

Town Clerk's Office East Fishkill Town Hall 330 Route 376 Hopewell Junction, NY 12533

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

This serves as official notice that TOWN BOARD of the TOWN OF EAST FISHKILL through its WATER AND SEWER DISTRICTS is soliciting and will receive bids for Tree Removal Services. Requirements are outlined in the following specifications. Please review them carefully.

Full bid specifications and requirements are available at the Town Clerk's office Monday - Friday 9am to 3:45 pm. (845) 221-9191.

All bids must be submitted by noon of February 9, 2022. The Town Clerk and such other officials of the Town will open bids on February 9, 2022 at Noon at the Town Hall, 330 Route 376, Hopewell Junction, NY. All bids must be in a sealed envelope clearly marked with

## "TOWN OF EAST FISHKILL WATER AND SEWER DISTRICTS TREE REMOVAL CONTRACT WS2022.001"

Anyone interested in bidding is requested to obtain a bid package, review the same and submit it in accordance with the directions contained therein.

The Town of East Fishkill reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

# BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD TOWN OF EAST FISHKILL PETER CASSIDY TOWN CLERK

1/31/2022

Contract No. WS2022.001

Town of East Fishkill Water and Sewer Districts Tree Removals